w
w
w
.p
rv
au
di
o.

greatest emotions. Your Emotions.
The perfect fusion of your emotions with our technology
allows us to create the best possible products.
PRV Audio. Your emotions. Our Technology.
2
A
BO
U
T
U
S
A History
made by
emotions
MORE POWER HANDLING AND LESS DISTORTION
12MB1003FT 12” 8 Ω 3” 500 1000 98 dB 55 - 5,000 Hz
10MR1003FT 10” 8 Ω 3” 500 1000 98 dB 65 - 6,000 Hz
8MB600FT 8” 8 Ω 2” 300 600 96 dB 105 - 6,500 Hz
6MB500FT 6” 8 Ω 2” 250 500 94 dB 110 - 6,500 Hz
MODEL Size Ohms Voice Coil RMS W Program W Sens Freq Resp
PRV Audio’s Forte Series was specially tailored to give
you more power handling and less distortion. The larger
voice coil ensures high heat dissipation and the necessary

”
Loudspe
a
kers
15-12”
w
w
w
.p
rv
au
di
o.
co
m
12MR2000 12MR2000-NDY 12MB1500 12MB1003FT 12W750A
APPLICATION Mid range Mid range Mid bass Mid bass Woofer
Rated Power Handling 1000 Watts 1000 Watts 750 Watts 500 Watts 375 Watts
PROGRAM POWER  2000 Watts 2000 Watts 1500 Watts 1000 Watts 750 Watts
SENSITIVITY (1w/1m) 97 dB 98 dB 98 dB 98 dB 97 dB

APPLICATION Mid range Mid range Mid range Mid bass
Rated Power Handling 500 Watts 500 Watts 500 Watts 500 Watts
PROGRAM POWER  1000 Watts 1000 Watts 1000 Watts 1000 Watts
SENSITIVITY (1w/1m) 100 dB 98 dB 99 dB 95 dB
FREQUENCY RANGE at -10 dB 75 - 6,000 Hz 65 - 6,000 Hz 65 - 6,500 Hz 65 - 5,500 Hz
Resonance Frequency (Fs) 72.0 Hz 60.86 Hz 55.16 Hz 64.46 Hz
REC. CROSSOVER point at 12 dB/oct 150 Hz 160 Hz 160 Hz 80 Hz
XMAX excursion (mathematical)* 2.50 mm 5.25 mm 5.50 mm  4.87 mm
VOICE COIL DIAMETER 3" 3" 3" 3"
Nominal Impedance 8 Ω 8 Ω 8 Ω 8 Ω
MAGNET MATERIAL Ferrite Ferrite Neodymium Ferrite
FRAME MATERIAL Die Cast Aluminum Die Cast Aluminum Die Cast Aluminum Stamped Steel
WEIGHT 15.43 Lbs 16.64 Lbs 9.23 Lbs 11.69 Lbs
MOUNTING DEPTH 4.27" (108.5 mm) 4.76" (121 mm) 4.92” (125 mm) 3.97” (101 mm)
REPLACEMENT CONE KIT RK10MR1000X RK10MR1003FT RK10MR1003-NDY RK10MB1000
10W650A 10MR650A-NDY 10W450 10MB400
APPLICATION Woofer Mid range Woofer MID BASS
Rated Power Handling 325 Watts 325 Watts 225 Watts 200 Watts
PROGRAM POWER  650 Watts 650 Watts 450 Watts 400 Watts
SENSITIVITY (1w/1m) 97 dB 98 dB 93 dB 97 dB

at - 10 dB
   Rec. Crossover
at 12dB/oct XMAX Voice Coil
Diameter
Nominal
Impedance
Magnet
Material
Mounting
Depth
Replacement
Cone Kit Page #
4MR60-4 30 Watts 60 Watts 90 dB 90 - 15,000 Hz 190 Hz 2.87 mm 0.78" 4 Ω Ferrite 2.20" (56 mm) N/A pg. 8
5MR450-NDY 225 Watts 450 Watts 94 dB 160 - 16,000 Hz 290 Hz 3.45 mm 1.5" 8 Ω Neodymium 2.60" (66 mm) RK5MR450-NDY pg. 8
5MR450-NDY-4 225 Watts 450 Watts 94 dB 160 - 16,000 Hz 290 Hz 3.30 mm 1.5" 4 Ω Neodymium 2.60" (66 mm) RK5MR450-NDY-4 pg. 8
6MB200 100 Watts 200 Watts 93 dB 125 - 4,500 Hz 125 Hz 4.87 mm 1.5" 8 Ω Ferrite 2.60" (66 mm) N/A pg. 8
6MB200-4 100 Watts 200 Watts 93 dB 125 - 4,500 Hz 125 Hz 4.87 mm 1.5" 4 Ω Ferrite 2.60" (66 mm) N/A pg. 8
6MR200A 100 Watts 200 Watts 94 dB 155 - 11,000 Hz 150Hz 2.62 mm 1.5" 8 Ω Ferrite 2.24" (57 mm) N/A pg. 8
6MR250A 125 Watts 250 Watts 94 dB 150 - 9,500 Hz 300 Hz 3.00 mm 1.5" 8 Ω Ferrite 3.11" (79 mm) N/A pg. 8
6MB250-NDY 125 Watts 250 Watts 94 dB 115 - 6,500 Hz 125 Hz 4.25 mm 1.5" 8 Ω Neodymium 2.50" (65 mm) N/A pg. 8
6MB250-NDY-4 125 Watts 250 Watts 94 dB 115 - 6,500 Hz 125 Hz 4.25 mm 1.5" 4 Ω Neodymium 2.50" (65 mm) N/A pg. 8
6MR300SEALv2 150 Watts 300 Watts 96 dB 400 - 7,500 Hz 400 Hz 4.50 mm 1.5" 8 Ω Ferrite 2.99" (76 mm) N/A pg. 8
6MB500FT 250 Watts 500 Watts 94 dB 110 - 6,500 Hz 120 Hz 5.52 mm 2" 8 Ω Ferrite 3.11" (79 mm) RK6MB500FT pg. 8
6MR500-NDY 250 Watts 500 Watts 96 dB 105 - 12,500 Hz 230 Hz 4.22 mm 2" 8 Ω Neodymium 2.91" (74 mm) RK6MR500-NDY pg. 8
6MR500-NDY-4 250 Watts 500 Watts 96 dB 105 - 12,500 Hz 230 Hz 4.22 mm 2" 4 Ω Neodymium 2.91" (74 mm) RK6MR500-NDY-4 pg. 8
8MR400A 200 Watts 400 Watts 94 dB 80 - 8,500 Hz 260 Hz 3.00 mm 1.5" 8 Ω Ferrite 3.52" (89.5 mm) N/A pg. 7
8mr400-ndy 200 Watts 400 Watts 94 dB 115 - 8,500 Hz 160 Hz 4.75 mm 1.5" 8 Ω Neodymium 2.95" (75 mm) N/A pg. 7
8mr400-ndy-4 200 Watts 400 Watts 95 dB 115 - 8,500 Hz 160 Hz 4.75 mm 1.5" 8 Ω Neodymium 2.95" (75 mm) N/A pg. 7
8mb450 225 Watts 450 Watts 93 dB 70 - 7,000 Hz 120 Hz 4.87 mm 2" 8 Ω Ferrite 3.37" (85 mm) N/A pg. 7
8mb450-4 225 Watts 450 Watts 93 dB 70 - 6,500 Hz 120 Hz 4.87 mm 2" 4 Ω Ferrite 3.37" (85 mm) N/A pg. 7
8mb500v2-NDY 250 Watts 500 Watts 95 dB 75 - 7,500 Hz 120 Hz 4.75 mm 2" 8 Ω Neodymium 3.31" (84 mm) RK8MB500v2-NDY pg. 7
8MR500-NDY-4 250 Watts 500 Watts 96 dB 95 - 9,000 Hz 160 Hz 3.00 mm 1.5" 4 Ω Neodymium 3.15" (80 mm) RK8MR500-NDY-4 pg. 7
8MB600FT 300 Watts 600 Watts 96 dB 105 - 6,500 Hz 100 Hz 5.30 mm 2" 8 Ω Ferrite 3.42" (82.5 mm) RK8MB600FT pg. 7
10MB400 200 Watts 400 Watts 96 dB 65 - 4,000 Hz 95 Hz 5.30 mm 2" 8 Ω Ferrite 4.25" (108 mm) RK10MB400 pg. 6
10MB400 -4 200 Watts 400 Watts 96 dB 65 - 4,000 Hz 95 Hz 5.00 mm 2" 4 Ω Ferrite 4.25" (108 mm) RK10MB400-4 pg. 6
10W450 225 Watts 450 Watts 93 dB 75 - 6,500 Hz 120 Hz 3.87 mm 2" 8 Ω Ferrite 4.13" (105 mm) N/A pg. 6
10W450-4 225 Watts 450 Watts 93 dB 75 - 6,500 Hz 120 Hz 3.87 mm 2" 4 Ω Ferrite 4.13" (105 mm) N/A pg. 6
10MR650A-NDY 325 Watts 650 Watts 98 dB 75 - 5,700 Hz 150 Hz 4.85 mm 2.5" 8 Ω Neodymium 4.09" (104 mm) RK10MR650A-NDY pg. 6
10W650A 325 Watts 650 Watts 97 dB 75 - 5,500 Hz 150 Hz 4.50 mm 2.5" 8 Ω Ferrite 4.33" (110 mm) RK10W650A pg. 6
10W650A-4 325 Watts 650 Watts 97 dB 75 - 5,500 Hz 150 Hz 4.50 mm 2.5" 4 Ω Ferrite 4.33" (110 mm) RK10W650A-4 pg. 6
10W650A-16 325 Watts 650 Watts 96 dB 75 - 5,500 Hz 150 Hz 4.20 mm 2.5" 16 Ω Ferrite 4.33" (110 mm) RK10W650A-16 pg. 6
10MB1000 500 Watts 1000 Watts 95 dB 65 - 5,500 Hz 80 Hz 4.87 mm 3" 8 Ω Ferrite 3.97" (101 mm) RK10MB1000 pg. 6
10MR1000X 500 Watts 1000 Watts 100 dB 75 - 6,000 Hz 150 Hz 2.50 mm 3" 8 Ω Ferrite 4.27" (108.5mm) RK10MR1000X pg. 6
10MR1003-NDY 500 Watts 1000 Watts 99 dB 65 - 6,500 Hz 160 Hz 5.50 mm 3" 8 Ω Neodymium 4.92" (125 mm) RK10MR1003-NDY pg. 6
10MR1003FT 500 Watts 1000 Watts 98 dB 65 - 6,000 Hz 160 Hz 5.25 mm 3" 8 Ω Ferrite 4.76" (121 mm) RK10MR1003FT pg. 6
12W750A 375 Watts 750 Watts 97 dB 60 - 5,500 Hz 200 Hz 3.62 mm 2.5" 8 Ω Ferrite 5.12" (130 mm) RK12W750A pg. 5
12MB1003FT 500 Watts 1000 Watts 98 dB 55 - 5,000 Hz 120 Hz 6.12 mm 3" 8 Ω Ferrite 5.31" (135 mm) RK12MB1003FT pg. 5
12MB1500 750 Watts 1500Watts 98 dB 75 - 5,000 Hz 110 Hz 6.50 mm 3.5" 8 Ω Ferrite 4.07"(103.5 mm) RK12MB1500 pg. 5
12MR2000-NDY 1000 Watts 2000 Watts 98 dB 55 - 5,500 Hz 180 Hz 6.15 mm 4" 8 Ω Neodymium 5.51" (140 mm) RK12MR2000-NDY pg. 5
12MR2000 1000 Watts 2000 Watts 97 dB 60 - 5,000 Hz 180 Hz 6.62 mm 4" 8 Ω Ferrite 5.47" (139 mm) RK12MR2000 pg. 5
15W700 350 Watts 700 Watts 95 dB 35 - 3,500 Hz 80 Hz 6.87 mm 3" 8 Ω Ferrite 5.51" (140 mm) N/A pg. 5
15W800A 400 Watts 800 Watts 97 dB 50 - 5,000 Hz 150 Hz 4.12 mm 2.5" 8 Ω Ferrite 5.71" (145 mm) RK15W800A pg. 5
15w1000v2 500 Watts 1000 Watts 97 dB 40 - 4,000 Hz 80 Hz 6.37 mm 3" 8 Ω Ferrite 5.82" (148 mm) RK15W1000v2 pg. 5
15W1600 800 Watts 1600 Watts 97 dB 55 - 2,500 Hz 75 Hz 7.00 mm 4" 8 Ω Ferrite 5.51" (140 mm) RK15W1600 pg. 5
18SW1000 500 Watts 1000 Watts 96 dB 35 - 2,500 Hz 55 Hz 7.87 mm 3" 8 Ω Ferrite 7.28" (185 mm) N/A pg. 4
18SW2200v2 1100 Watts 2200 Watts 97 dB 45 - 2,500 hz 50 Hz 9.75 mm 4" 8 Ω Ferrite 7.56" (192 mm) RK18SW2200v2 pg. 4
18FH2400v2 1200 Watts 2400 Watts 98 dB 40 - 2,500 Hz 45 Hz 10.00 mm 4" 8 Ω Ferrite 6.53" (166 mm) RK18FH2400v2 pg. 4
18SW3600 1800 Watts 3600 Wats 97 dB 40 - 2,100 Hz 45 Hz 13.25 mm 4.5" 8 Ω Ferrite 7.63" (194 mm) RK18SW3600 pg. 4